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Bridge 79-7S: 
Culvert (Arch) - 1978
Structure No. 300091797S03011
Length: 17'
Under Clearance: 8.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I91
Structure Type: RC ARCH
Features Intersected: SIMPSON BROOK
Inspection Date: 11/2019
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 80S: 
Frame - 1978
Structure No. 200091080S03012
Length: 35'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 38.0'
Under Clearance: 14.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: RC FRAME
Features Intersected: I 91 OVER TH NO 11
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 80-2: 
Culvert - 1978
Structure No. 30009180-203161
Length: 8'
Under Clearance: 8.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I91
Structure Type: CGMPP
Features Intersected: BROOK
Inspection Date: 11/2019
Maintenance: State
 
Unknown 81B: 
Unknown
Structure No. 200091081B03162
Structure Type: Unknown
 
Bridge 81S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1978
Structure No. 200091081S03162
Length: 125'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 37.0'
Under Clearance: 16.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 SB ML
Structure Type: WELDED PLATE GIRDER
Features Intersected: I 91SB OVER RAMP D
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 82S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1978
Structure No. 200091082S03112
Length: 594'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 42.0'
Under Clearance: 58.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: 3 SP CONT WLD PL GIR
Features Intersected: I91 OVERTH77/PR/CRL R.R.
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 83S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1978
Structure No. 200091083S03112
Length: 216'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 46.0'
Under Clearance: 14.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: 2 SP CONT WLD PL GIR
Features Intersected: I 91 OVER US 5
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 84S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1975
Structure No. 200091084S03112
Length: 80'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 40.0'
Under Clearance: 14.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: PRECAST AASHTO I-BM
Features Intersected: I 91 OVER TH NO 68
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State

1 in = 2,000 feet

Historic Projects Functional Class

High Crash Locations (HCL's)
Speed Zones

Maintenance Garage

Functional Class

Travellane
Roadway

Base
Subbase

Lane Count

Bridge 85: 
Arch - deck - 1975
Structure No. 200091008503112
Length: 26'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 38.0'
Under Clearance: 23.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: CGMPP
Features Intersected: I 91 OVER LV RR
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 85-1: 
Culvert - 1974
Structure No. 30009185-103111
Length: 10'
Under Clearance: 10.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I91
Structure Type: CGMPP
Features Intersected: BROOK
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 86: 
Unknown
Structure No. 207000000703112
Structure Type: Unknown
Inspection Date: 5/2022
 
Bridge 87: 
Culvert - 1975
Structure No. 200091008703112
Length: 54'
Height: 100.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: TWIN CELL RC BOX
Features Intersected: SLEEPERS  RIVER
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 88S: 
Unknown
Structure No. 200028103E03112
Structure Type: Unknown
Inspection Date: 5/2022
 
Bridge 88N: 
Unknown
Structure No. 200028103W03112
Structure Type: Unknown
Inspection Date: 5/2022
 
Bridge 89: 
Unknown
Structure No. 2003110D8903111
Structure Type: Unknown
Inspection Date: 5/2022
 
Bridge 90S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1975
Structure No. 200091090S03112
Length: 82'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 40.0'
Under Clearance: 15.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: ROLLED BEAM
Features Intersected: I 91SB OVER VT973
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State
 
Bridge 90-1S: 
Culvert - 1975
Structure No. 300091901S03111
Length: 7'
Under Clearance: 7.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I91
Structure Type: CGMPP
Features Intersected: BROOK
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance: State
 
Bridge 91S: 
Stringer/multi-beam or girder - 1975
Structure No. 200091091S03112
Length: 214'
Height: 100.0'
Width: 40.0'
Under Clearance: 27.0'
Weight Limit: 0
Facility Carried: I 91 ML
Structure Type: 3 SP CONT ROLLED BM
Features Intersected: I 91 OVER TH 10  BRK
Surface: Bituminous
Inspection Date: 5/2022
Maintenance/Ownership: State

222222222333333333789:;6=>?
ETE mileage: 
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District 7 - DMF Maintenance St Johnsbury Garage

Interstate Or Divided Highway
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Please Note: Errors and Omissions May Exist.
Contact the VTrans Mapping Section with questions or concerns.

Indicated plans available - http://vtransmap01.aot.state.vt.us/rp/dpr/DIwebstore/

Limited Access Highway

National Highway System

Speed Zone

1 - Interstate
System
2 - Other
Freeways and
Expressways

3 - Principal
Arterial
4 - Minor
Arterial

5 - Major
Collector
6 - Minor
Collector

g

u

u Unknown
Retreatment

u

uResurface
u

u Bituminous Mix
u

u Skinny Mix
u

u Bituminous Seal

u

u Bituminous Concrete
u

u Bituminous Macadam
u

u Cold Plane and
Bituminous Concrete

u

u7

7 Concrete
Iu

uGravel

u

u Surface Treated
Gravel

u

u

Plant Mix
u

uReclaimed Base and
Bituminous Concrete

SOUTH

Traffic Counters

Customer Service Level

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019

Crash Locations

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

AADT

77 7 777 7

u uu uu uu

v
v
v
v

v
v
v
v

úú ú úúúúú ú úúúú úú úú úvvv
v

77 7 77 7 7 77 77 777 7 77 7 77 77 7 7 77 7 777777777 777777 777 777 777777 777 777777

7 77 77 7 7 77 7777 77 7

!(85-1
!(90-1S!(80-2!(79-7S !(87

!(84S!(80S

!(90S

!(91S

!(83S

!(81S

!(82S

!(85

!(86!(81B

!(88S !(89

!(88N

I-9
1 O

VE
R 

TH
 N

O 
68

I-9
1 O

VE
R 

TH
 N

O 
11

I-9
1S

B 
OV

ER
 V

T9
73

I-9
1 O

VE
R 

TH
 10

 BR
K

I-9
1 O

VE
R 

US
 5

I-9
1S

B 
OV

ER
 R

AM
P 

D

I91
 O

VE
RT

H7
7/P

R/
CR

L R
.R

.

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

U 
TU

RN

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

1 R
AM

P 
C

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

2 R
AM

P 
C

I-9
1 E

XI
T 1

9 R
AM

P 
D

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

0 R
AM

P 
D

I-9
1 E

XI
T 1

9 R
AM

P 
B

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

2 R
AM

P 
D

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

1 R
AM

P 
E

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

0 R
AM

P 
C

I-9
1 E

XI
T 2

1 R
AM

P A

90
05

93
E

87
13

47
M

70
74

67

69
53

96

67
74

66

67
51

64

69
12

13

70
29

13

70
79

40

68
75

10

69
98

38

70
11

48

665280

69
04

93

68
17

60

69
86

65

67
55

01

67
85

12

68
95

01

68
80

97

66
88

65

68
05

34

68
88

50

67
71

60

68
59

18

68
64

95

70
23

14

67
89

16

67
69

17

69
39

13

68
50

32

68
68

28

66
89

74

68
95

94

66
89

18

68
95

84

68
59

20

67
89

66

67
71

92

68
06

64

67
86

16

St.
 Jo

hn
sb

ury
 FA

U

Stark BrookSleepers
River

Passumpsic
River

Simpson Brook

BA
RN

ET

WA
TE

RF
OR

D
ST

. J
OH

NS
BU

RY

WA
TE

RF
OR

D

! Town Center

""" Intersecting State Routes (excl.
ramps/approaches)

777
Other Intersecting Highways, Ramps,
Approaches

vvvv Railroad Crossings
ú Primary Structures

ú Secondary Structures
Divided State Highway
State Highway
Divided Town Highway
Town Highway

u Streams (Hydraulic Structure)
Town Boundary
District Boundaries

- -. . State/Town Highway Change
Divided Highway Limits
Ghost Section Boundary
Federal Urban Area Limits

Crash Locations

1 INCH = 2,000 FEET

Sections (& Intersections)

401 - 800 (41 - 113)
301 - 400 (31 - 40)
201 - 300 (21 - 30)

101 - 200 (11 - 20)
1 - 100 (1 - 10)

HCL No.(ft)
Road Widths

"

"

Traffic Counters

(counter ID)

t Continuous (CTC)
u Weigh-In-Motion (WIM)
#0 Short-Term, Scheduled
#* Short-Term, Unscheduled

Curves
(degrees) Left

Right

Grades
(percent) grade down

grade up

AADT
(AADT)

(Incomplete)

Fatal
Injury

Property Damage Only
Unknown Crash Type


